In accordance with
Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of
the Insolvency {England
& Wales) Rules 2016 and
Sections 95 & 99 of the
Insolvency Act 1986.

LIQO2

Notice of statement of affairs

&

Companies House

WEDNESDAY

ase
use
*AQGMHHSM*

#236

It

COMPANIES HOUSE

i

Company details

Company number

lofele[afofofe]2

= Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full

| ECLIPSE RENEWABLE SOLUTIONS LIMITED

bold black capitals.

2

Liquidator’'s name

Full forename(s)

Alisdair J

Surname

Findlay

3

Liquidator’'s address

Building name/number

Saxon House

Street Saxon Way

Post town Cheltenham

County/Region I

Postcode | G | L l 5 EF’?IH!Y
Country

Liquidator’s name @

Full forename(s)

© Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Surname

another liquidator,

Liquidator's address @

Building name/number

0 Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us ahout

Street

another liquidator.

Post town

County/Region

Postcode

[T

Country

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

q

Date of statement of affairs

Date

s M T2fof2fo

Statement of affairs

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95{1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insalvency
Act 1986

O Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

Liguidator’s signature

Signature

X

Signature date

2" Tilo [pfolelo

04/17 Version 1.0




Rule 6.3 of The Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of Eclipse Renewabtle Solutions Limited
Company Number: 09639062

on the 15 October 2020, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
resolfution for winding up.

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name DALUN ELIZABRET M unNb el

Signed WW\O@A
Dated k5 SQOKJM\OQF (&.OQ-O




ECLIPSE RENEWABILE SOLUTIONS LIMITED
Statement Of Affairs as at 15 October 2020

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to
Assets Book Value Realise
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets: :
Book Debts 19,800.00 NIL

Funds Held in Client A/C 2,000.00 2,000.00
Estimated total assets available for preferential cr’eciitors . 2,000.00

Signature W Date (5 éﬂp E/\AM 20 ?’O.



ECLIPSE RENEWABLE SOLUTIONS LIMITED
Statement Of Affairs as at 15 October 2020

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 2,000.00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 2,000.00
2nd Preferential Creditors:-
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards 2nd preferential creditors 2,000.00
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL,
2,000.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 2,000.00
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 2,000.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 2,000.00
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 17.504.00
Directors 119,500.00
HMRC - Corporation Tax 6,385.00
143,389.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (141,389.00)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (141,382.00)
issued and called up capital
Crdinary Shareholders 100.00
100.00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (141,489.00)

Signaturemu/\m , Date ,5 ‘SQP Wbef ZOQ’O



OF:EL omow. 12qold0 G) 80°GL0Z 194 0S Sdi g€ jo | ebegq
N N

YOO WD, s

00'688°'06 Bujero seuuz g
00°000'v1 V9 ZNN ‘siueypoN ‘uojdweyuon ‘eanusay sabioas) 1g ‘Bulping uoimen uoldweynon JO Allsiealun 00N2
00'¥8E'E €98 ZINN ‘siueypoN ‘uoidweyloN ‘8AlQ uoliAed 009 T X04 Aqiiy 00MD
00°68€'9 avs 049 ‘mobseo '/666Z X08 Od (1D) swoisng g anusasy WH LOHD
00021 HOE 8640 ‘Allydiee) ‘Alydiee) ‘peoy uep “Jed sseuisng Ajiydiee) ‘esnoy ulig ejesypald 0002
00'000'29 Ve Z1XO ‘UoxQ ‘Ainqueg ‘susples) plojim] 'apISpOopA plojpay As|peig 0092
3 SSaIppy aweN Aay|

s10}ipasn Auedwon - g
2906£960 1aqunpN paJajsiboy Auedwor

a3LlIN SNOILNTOS 318VMENIY 3SdiN03
sawep Aejpulq




OF:€l 0202 4890100 S}

0102 "8A 708 Sd 1 jo | abeg

édg\s gﬁ/ aimeubig

0oL

BuylejoL selyug Aieulpio )

000 000 0oL 0o’ feupio QYb LLNN ‘SIUBYLON "AljusAe(] *aAlQ y2JNydIsuyD £ ilPpunpy umeq 00aH
dnpojes saseysaed sateysg anjeA
Juy [eyol  dn paien 3O ON jeupuonN  adA) ssalppy aweN Aoy

siapjoyaleys - 9
Z2906£960 :JoqunpN paJajsibay Auedwon

Q3LIWIT SNOLLNTOS FT19VMINIY 3SdIN03
sawer Aejpul




